PROJECT NUMBER 41933
AMENDMENT #5TO
MASTER SOFTWARE LICENSE AND SERVICES AGREEMENT
FOR OFF-THE-SHELF SOFTWARE
BETWEEN
INTERGRAPH CORPORATION
AND
MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY SERVICES
AS CONTRACTING AGENT FOR THE
AGENCIES AND INSTITUTIONS OF THE STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

This document (hereinafter referred to as “Amendment Number 5"} shall serve to amend the
original Master Software License and Services Agreement for Off-the-Shelf Software executed
on June 4, 2007 and amended on May 31, 2012, September 3, 2012, December 14, 2012, and
April 4, 2014 (hereinafter referred to as “Master Agreement”), between Intergraph Corporation, a
Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 19 Interpro Road, Madison,
Alabama 35749 (hereinafter referred to as “Contractor”), and the Mississippi Department of
Information Technology Services having its principal piace of business at 3771 Eastwood Drive,
Jackson, Mississippi 39211(hereinafter referred to as *ITS"), as contracting agent for the
governmental agencies, governing authorities, and educational institutions of the State of
Mississippi (hereinafter referred to as “Customer”). ITS and Customer are sometimes
collectively referred to herein as “State”.

NOW THEREFORE, ITS and Contractor, by entering into this Amendment Number 5, mutually
agree that the following provisions shall modify the aforementioned Master Agreement:

1) Exhibit B-2 “Intergraph Pricing for Master Agreement” shall be and hereby is deleted and
replaced by the new Exhibit B-3 attached to this Amendment Number 5. All references in the
Master Agreement to Exhibit B, Exhibit B-1, and Exhibit B-2 shall be and hereby are replaced
with “Exhibit B-3".

2) The sixth and seventh sentences of Article 7.1, “Method and Time of Payment” shall be
and hereby are deleted in their entirety and replaced with the following: “Payments by state
agencies using Mississippi's Accountability System for Government Information and
Collaboration (MAGIC) shall be made and remittance information provided electronically as
directed by the State. The payments by these agencies shall be deposited into the bank
account of the Contractor’s choice.”

Page 1 of 12

Intergraph Carporation-{TS-41933-Apr2015-Amendment #5 to Master Software License Agreament



All other terms and conditions of the Master Agreement executed on June 4, 2007 and
amended on May 31, 2012, September 3, 2012, December 14, 2012, and April 4, 2014 shall
remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

State of Mississippi, Department of Intergraph Corporation
Information Technology Services

v ED D, Ce N L0

Adithorized Sfgnature [/ Autfjorized Signature
Printed Name: Craig P. Orgeron, Ph.D. Printed Name: Jennifer Williams
Title: Executive Director Title: Director

Date: 5'/”/' s pate:_ S — 2/ -D0O(S

Page 2 of 12

Intergraph Corporation-1TS-41933-Apr2015-Amendment #5 to Master Software License Agresment



Jwawaalby asuad alemyos IdISe O} G WSWPUBWY-G | 0240Y-EE6 L b-S LI-wonelodion) ydeibiau)

21 jo ¢ abeg

00'19€'S$ 00'+#0' 1S 00°28% 00°000°'9% {Aluo gam) 18sn 1S| - I0OL INIDVII £9€1XAaH3
06'986'2$ 00219% 00°'1S$ 00'vEE'ES +1 1 A 10A (Ajuo 1) abeluBADY INIDYNI J29E1XaH3
00°08S'E$ 00'02.$ 00°09% 00°000'v$ 01-9 AID 1A (Auo o) abeueAPY INIDVYII WZIEIXAHT
00'620'v$ 00'918$ 00°'89% 00'00S'tv$ -2 AID 10A (Ajuo 1) abejueApy INIDVYAI r29ELXay3 |
00'S.¥'vS 00'006% 00'G.$ 00°000'S$ (Auo o)) abejueapy INIDVAI 29ELXAYT
+00°'66% VYN VN 00'66% 1313POW |enedg o) uononpouu| §25£10Q43 m
+00°002 43 VN YN 00°002'}$ aul|uQ - 8sIN0D |00 Ss1adojanag INIDVII LISELQHT |
+00°009% VN VN 00°009% auluQ - || INIDVYINI SYAH3 Jo s|eluswepung siseL1ays |
+00°005+% VN VN 00°00S'+$ SUHUQ - 118 | INIDVINI SYQH jo s|ejuawepung viSELQHT |
+00'006% N VN 00'006% auNUQ - | INIDVINI SYQH3 JO Selawepung A AL E
+00°0005$ VN YN 00°000'S$ 210z buiues) OT10dY oinquisi ZISELAHT |
+00'66% VN VN 00°66% 01104V Svyad3 01 uoyonpoJu| £0SELJYI
+00°'SBL6% VN VN 00581'6% (shep ) auguQ Wjioo) siadojsasg INIDVYIWI gLLLIaHT |
+00'091% VN VYN 00°092°L$ (sAep v} |00 siado@Aaq INIDVII ZLiLiay3 |
+00'0005% VN VN 00°000'S$ BUS UO Il INIDVI SvYadd Jo sielawepung 10601043 |
+00°00521$ VN VYN 00°005'21$ als UQ 119 | INIDVYINI SYAHT O siejuswepun 00601043
asino
+00°005.$ VN YN 00°00S'.$ aus U0 | INIDVYWI Syad3d Jo m_scmEmuEw 66801043
+00'0002% VN VN 00°000'2%$ I1'8 | INIDVINI SYQY3 JO s[ewswepuny 91101043
+00'002 15 VN vN 00°002°1$ | ANIDYIN SYQH3 Jo sieluawepuny $1LL0LaHT
+00'669% VN ¥N 00'669% 90UaJBJU0Y) |BUOHEBULSIU| 9102 uoBexaH 9102X3H
+00°'669% VN YN 00'669% 90uUBIRIuUO) [BUDIBULBW G|.0g UoBexaH SLOZXAH |

(papnjoul

fueuem syjuow g/m  INW Auuon INW

3 151
o ld ST

uogduosag Jaqunp Hed

1511 JJO UNOISIP %SH) lenuuy
93ld T1d3

Juawaaby sasep 10} Buioud ydelbiayu)
e-9 LIgIHX3



wawaaiby asuaan a1emyos 1B1SEW 0] G¥ JUSLPUAWY-G L 0ZIdY-EE6 L P-S1 -uonesodion ydeiBia)

Z1 jo v abey
00°'996'8¥$ 00'v92'21$ 00°220'L3 00°'000'+S$ ‘(on) @100 B - |1BUCISSBYOId 0110V 04zZEXAHI
00°'209'ELS 00'80V'ES 00'v8Z$ 00°000°'S1$ 841 - 8100 ¥ - [BUOISS8}0id OT110dY g41902€Xau3
00°'¥02'22% 00918'9% 00°895$ 00°000°'0E$ ‘(on) 8100 ¥ - |euCiSsajold OT10dY g0zZeEXay3d
00'810'62%$ 00222'L% 00°909% 00°000°'2€$ 841 - 8100 9| - abeiueApy 07704V g41002EXay3
00°€£0'85$ 00°2ES'V1$ 00°LI2'LS 00°'000°'v9% ‘(on) 8100 9| - abeweapy 071704V 00ZEXaY3
00°98%'¥2$ 00’17 1'9% 00°21L5$ 00°000°'22% 841 - 810] g| - abeweapy 071104V g41961£XaH3
00°996'8v$ 00'v92'21$ 00'220'1$ 00°'000'vS$ (o1) 3109 2} - ebejueapy 01104V 961LEXaU3
00'£2E'91$ 00'260'v$ 00°L¥ES 00°000'81$ g4l - 8100 g - abeueapy OTI0dY g41261LEXa43
00°'9¥9'2E$ 00°+81'8% 00'289% 00°000°'SE$ ‘(o) 8100 g - abelueApy OT10dY 261EXAaH3
00°020'6% 00082'2% 00'061% 00°000'01$ 841 - 8100 ¥ - abeueApy 07104V g41881EXaU3
00°2E1'81$ 00'8¥S'v$ 00'6.E% 00'000°'02$ ‘(a11) 8100 ¢ - ebejueApy 01104V 8BLEXQYIT
62 L8V'v$ 00'+98% 00°2.L% 00°'520's$ +1 1 AID 10A (Aluo 21} aAnoaig0 INIDYINI 70L62XAH3
00°L9E'SS 000" LS 00°28% 00°000'9% 0+-9 A1D 10A (Ajuo 1)) aanoalqo INIDYII MOL6ZXaH3
0S'LEQ'9S 00°9L1'1L$ 00'86% 00'052'9% 5-2 A1D 10A (Aluo 211} 8An23[q0 INIDVII ror6zxay3
00°669'9% 00'962'L$ 00'801% 00°005'2$ (Ao 211} 8An23IA0 INIDVYIN oreeXays |
GB8'892'9% 00'222'L$ 00'901% 00'L00"'2% +11 AID 10A (Auo 9))) |BUOISS3J0Id INIDVINI 19.2€1XAH3
00'815'2$ 00215°'1$ 00'921% 00'00t'8% 0£-9 A1D IoA (Ajuo 21)) (euoisse)old INIDVI WOLELXAHT
05'85+'8% 00'¢0L'1$ 00'2rLS 00'0S+'6% 5-2 1D 10A (Ajuo 21t} [BUOISSB)0.d INIDVII r9l£1Xau3
00'66£'6% 00'968'L$ 00'8S1S$ 00°005'01$ (Ao 21j) (euorssajoid INIDVIAI 9.€1Xay3
GL'G6Y' LS 00°'862% 00'+2% 00'6.9'L$ +11 A1 10A (Auo o) sienuass3 INIDVII 199 1LXAay3
00°'282'1% 00'8vES 00°62$ 00°000'2$ 04-9 A1D 104 (Afuo oY) sjenuassy INIOYIAI WI9E IXAHT
05'800'2$ 00’ ¥BES 00°2e$ 00'052'2% S-2 MID 10A (Ajuo 91)) sjenuass3 INIOVAI r99cLXay3
00'€Eg'es AN 00'9g% 00°005'2$ (Aluo 2y) sfenuass3 INIDVIAI 99€ 1 Xay3
00'¥ES$ 00°'96% 00'8$ 00°009% (Aluc gam) IppY - INI0OL INIDVAI ¥9EIXAay3

(papnjauy

Ajueuiem syiuow g/m  INW Aiuiuow INW aoud 1s11 uonduasaq JB3quinN Hed

1S1[ }JO JUNDISIP %S}) [enuuy Ajqiuowy
a3lid "1d3




Juawaaiby asuadlT 21eMyos 191SEW O G# IUBWPUBWY-S L 024dy-EE6 L P-SL-uoneliodios ydeibiey)

2l jo g abey
05 0+v0'9% 00212 1S 00°101$ 00052'9% (g-2 AD 1oA) 10up3 urena] INIOVINI reroSXdso
00'vL2'9% 0095£'1$ 00'ELLS 00'005°'L$ 101p3 uleLa § INIDVINI 8Y0SXdSH
00°219'v$ 00821 1S 00' 6% 00°001'S$ {02-11 AD 1oA) syiomden anqo ydeibiajuy EFOSXdSD
00°288'v$ 00'88L'L$ 00'66% 00°00¥'5$ (01-9 A1D 10A) Sopmde anqo ydeibisiug ZY0SXdSO
00 091'S$ 00092'1$ 00°501% 00°'00£'S$ (5-€ MD 10A) syiomden aiqow ydeibiay LYOSXdSD
00°0et's$ 0002'1$ 000L1% 00°0009% (2-1 AD 1oA) syiomdew ajiqow ydesbiai 0v0SXdSD
00'295'v$ 00'881'1$ 00'66% 00'000'S$ 09 sabeuey Buidden eipapyoas) 01L0SXdSH
00°202'L$ 00'809'1$ 00'vELS 00°000'8% 1abeuepy uoneuodsues| BIPaWOID) 600SXdSY
00672 11 00'96¥'2% 00'802% 00°00S'2t$ 09D IBUOISSB)0id BIPBN0aD) 200SXdS9
00'00¥'S$ 00002'1% 000013 00'000'9% abejueapy eipapoan 900SXdSD
00'002'2% 00'009% 00°05% 00'000'c$ S|BIUasSs] BIPa0SD) S00SXdSD
INW
VIN 00°'805'2% 00'602% v/N p AT MAS JaA8S 000293dr M3 SYaH3 0LrEXAaY3
INW !
V/N 00'805'2$ 00'602% VIN £ 'A87 YAS Janes 00029D3dr MO3 SYad3 69EXAHT |
INW
V/N 00°805'2%$ 00'602% /N 2 "A87 MAS Jan8s 000293dI MO SYQUH3 gotEXay3a
LINW _
V/N 00'805'2$ 00'602% VIN | "A87T MAS J8MeS 0002D3dI MO3 Svad3 L9vEXaH3
INW(gem)
v/N 00'805'2$ 00°602$ /N dowised MAS 0002934l MD3 Svay3 g9g8eexayd
00°118'1% 00'¥bbs 00'/€% 00000'2% ‘(an}as00 g1- ABQ - [BUOISSBY0IH OTI0dY Zzzexad3a
00'v2S'Ers 00'968'01% 00'806% 00°000'8¢'$ 841 - 9100 9| - [BUOISSBj0Id OT10dV g41812eXay3 |
00°150'28% 00'v08' 123 00'218'1$ 00°000'96% ‘{on) 810D 91 - |eUOISSBlOId OTIOY gL2eExay3a
00'€22'9€$ 00'261'6% 00'99.$ 00°005'0v$ g41 - 8109 g1 - [euoissajoid O110dY g41v12eXayd3d
- 00°2SP'ELS 00'80P'81% 00bES' 1S 00°000'18% ‘(o) aioD 21 - [euoIssajold OTI0dY yLZEXAH3
00'98¢'¥23 00'vP1'9% 00°215% 00'000'22% g1 - 8100 8 - [BUOISS3J0Id 01104V g410L2EXaH3

(papnjour

Aueuem syow g/m  INW Alyiuow INW

Jenuuyy Alqiuopy uonduasag

a91d 151 JaguinN ued

1S) JO JUNO3SIP %51)
3dld 143




WaWsalby 25U201N IBMYOS 191SBW O} GF# IUBWPUBWY-5L0ZIdy-EE6 1L b-S 1 -uonelodion ydeibiaju)

g1 jo g abey
(084 dnueig)
00°058% 00'0% 00'0% 00°000'1$ - Z 191 |BUOISS3)0Id U3y S)IqOW ﬁ_m_mmm_c_ 4SVSL06XdSD
+11
S6'182'ES 00'099% 00'55% 00°299'€$ RO 10A) 04d INIDVYINI 01 abeluBAPY INIDYWI 12L0SXdSD
(o1
00'8€6'CS 00'26.% 00'99% 00°00F'v'$ -9 AID 10A) 0id INIDVINI 01 abejueapy m_z_ws‘w_ WZZ0SXdSH
g
0S'62F'v$ 00'888% 00'v.$ 00°056'+$ -2 A0 I0A) 0.d INIDYWI 01 abejueapy INIDVIN r2L0SXdSO
00'v26'v$ 00°966% 00°£8% 00005'S$ [BUOISSB)0Id INIDVII 01 8belURAPY INIDVIAI 2L0SXdSD
(+11
06'EL2'vS 00'096% 0008% 00 +££'S% A1D 10A) 01d INIDYWI O} S[enuass] m_z_odhsz TLLOSXHSD
oL
00'82.'6$ 00'251'1$ 00'96% 0000¥'9% -9 A1) 10A) 01d ANIDVINI O3 S|enuass3 m_z_wsm__ M E20SXASD
S
00 virt'0$ 00'962'1$ 00'801% 00002'.% -2 KD 10A) 0.d IANIDVNI 01 s[enuass3 INIDYNI rLLOSXDSD
00'091'2% 00°0F' 1S 00021% 00°000'8% [BUOISSSJ0Id INIDVWI O} s|enuassy m“z_w,m_s_ LL0SXdSD
+11 AID
G6'16F' 1S 00'00c$ 00'S2% 00°299'1% 10A) abelueApy INIDVWI 03 S{enuass3 INIDYIN T70L0SXdSD
(01-9 AID
00'062°'L$ 00°09E% 00°0€% 00°000'2% 10A) abeueApY INIDVINI 01 S[eNuUass3 mz_wmﬁ_ NOL0SXdSDO
(52 _
0S'v10'2% 00°80v% 00'vE$ 00'052'2% joA) abelueapy INIDYWI O SEnuass3 INIOVINI POLOSXASD |
00'6€£2'2$ 00°95v$ 00'8€% 00°005'2% abejueapy INIDVYWI O S1ENUass] INIDVING 0.0SXdSH w
06°£5E'8% 00'089'1$ 00 0r1$ 00'¥£E'6% (+11 QD [0A) WLQ 01Ny INIDVYINI 1650SXdSD |
00'¥20'01% 00910'2$ 00°891$ 00002°1 1% (01-9 A0 10A) WLQ 0INY INIDVINI W6P0SXdSD _
00°222'LLS 00'892'2$ 00681% 00°009'21% (S-2 D 10A) W13 Oy INIOVIN r6Y0SXdSD |
00'0ES'2LS 00025'2% 00'012$ 00°000°F 13 W.1Qa oiny INIDVYII 6Y0SXdSH
00'Siv'vS 00'006% 00'5/% 00°000's$ {(+11 A0 10A) Joyp3 uieLa ] INIDYINI I8YOSXdSD
000££'S$ 00'080'1$ 00°06% 00°000'9% {(01-9 A1D 10A) J0UP3 WeLa L INIDYINI HBPOSXISH



Wwawasiby asuao 2Jemyos JOISEW 0] G# UBLWIPUSWY-G |L0ZIdy-CE6 L P-S1 I-uoneiodion ydeibiei)

21 Jo z abey
00'20'6$ 00'¢62'2$ 00'L61$ 00°'000'0+$ 841 - awnuny JabeuBy Moj43I0M g41V00SADSD |
00'2EL'BLS 00'8%5'vS 00'628% 00°'000'02% INO - BwiuNy JabeUBK MO|JHI0M P00SAdSH “
00'2¥S'2LS 00'891'81% 00FIS1S 00°000°'08% DM - JabeuBpy Mo[H10M MEDOSAdSD |
00 PEL'SLS 00'965'v$ 00'82E% 00°000°'02% g41 - 10beuepy moiJxniom 841€00SAdSD |
00°122'9E% 00'¥80'6$ 00°'25/% 00°'000'0v$ 3INO - Jabeueiy MOIHOM £00SAdSH __
00'€18'801% 00'252'22% 00°'L22°2$ 00°000'02+$ DM - [BUOISSBJ01d US| LBWS BIPSNO0AD) MZ00SAISD |
00'v02'22$ 00'918°9% 00'895% 00°000'0E$ 41 - [BUOISSBJOI JUBIID LBWS BIPSWORD 841200SAdSD |
00'80v' PSS 00'2€9'CL$ 00'9EL°L$ 00'000'09% ANQ - [BUOISSBJ01d JUSIID UBWS BIPSNO0SY) 200SAdSH |
00'2¥S'2L$ 00'891'81% 001G 1S 00°'000'08% OM - abeiueapy Jus||D VeWS BIPSNOID) MLOOSADSD |
00'vEL'81S 00'9E5'b$ 00°'8.£$ 00°000'02% g4 - abejueapy ua)) LBWS BIPBNOID 841100SAdSD m
00'122'9E$ 00°'¥80'6$ 00°2G.$ 00°000°'0¢$ 3ANO - abejueapy Jual|D LeWS eIPpaN0a) LO0SAdSD |
00| L2'9ES 00'+80°'6% 00°25/% 00°000'0v$ DM - SIBNUASS3 JUR)|D UBWS BIPBN0ID MOO0SAdSH _
00'0£0'6% 00°082'2% 00°061$ 00'000'01$ g41 - S{ENUasS3 jualD Hews BIpaN0ay g41000SAdSD |
00°ZE1'81$ 00'8bS'v$ 00'6.£$ 00°000'02% INO - S|ENUSSST UKD Lews m_ums_wmo 000SAdSYH
ns
00 119'1$ 00'0% 00'0% 00°008'1$ A 1) - | J83I] [eUOISS8J0Id UalY BIIqON ;n_mahmE_ NSSL0SXdSO |
{pa4 dnueis) !
05°2Z£9% 00'0% 00°0% 00'05.% - | I81] [BUOISSB)0id 3Ly 3|IqOW ﬁ_EmMmE_ 45520SXdS9
ns
«00°011'91% 00'0% 00°'0% 00°000'81$ JA |) - ¢ J81] [euo|SSaj0Id ualY 8)1Iqon ﬁ_m@mﬂc_ NSI520SXdSH
(984 dnueig)
00'055'2$ 00°0% 00°0% 00°000'E$ - § 491 |BUOISS3J0Id Ualy d)ION F_%_@ﬂme_ 4S9520SXdSD
ns
«00'S50'8% 00°'0% 00°0% 00°000'6% 1A |) - € 191 |BUOISSBJ0Id LBy SUGOW ﬁm@ue_ NSASL0SXdSO
{994 dnumig)
00'002'1% 00°0% 00'0$ 00'000'2$ - £ 491 |euOISSa101d WY 3)IqOoN ydeibia| 4SESL05XdSD

*00'8%12$
(papnjouy

00'0%

00°0%

00'00v'es

(gns
JA 1} - g 1911 1euoissSajold Ualy angow ydelbiaju)

NSVSL0SXdSO

Ajueliem syjuow g/m INW Ajytuop 1NN
[enuuy Alyiuow adud IS uonduasag 1aquunpN ped

1SH $J0 JUNoJSIp %St}
aoud 143




wawaaiby asuan aiemyos J3ISeW O) G# IUBWPUAWY-G L 0ZHdy-EE61 b-S 1 1-uoneiodion ydeiBiag

ZL jo g abey
00°208'9% 00'82.'13 00'¥PLS 00'005'L$ 3INQ - |euod |enedsoay) ydeibiajy L205AdSO _
dNOHOMHOM
00'006'801% 00'009'£2$ 00°00€'e$ 00°000'021% - [eU0ISS8j0Id depGam B|pawoaY) M9ZOSAdSH
00’522 .23 00'006'9% 00°525% 00°000°'0E$ 841 - [euoissajoid dega BIPBNOSS) g4.1920SAdSH
00°289'22% 00'8v.'S$ 00'6.v$ 00°000'62$ [BUO|SSBJ01d dBNGAM BIPBNOSD) VY9Z0SAdSD
0005t ¥S$ 00°008'€1L$ 00'051'L$ 00°000'09% ANO - [BU0ISS3)0)d depga BIpawoan 920SAdSH
00°'0S¥'vS$ 00'008'ELS 00°0SL'L$ 00°000°09% JNOYOMNHOM - abejueapy depgam eipawoan MSZOSAdSH
00¥19'ELS 00'9SH'E$ 00'88¢% 00'000'S1$ g1 - abejueApy depgem elpawoas) g415Z0SAdSD
00'822°'L2%$ 00'216'9% 00'9.5% 00°000'0€$ IANO - abejueapy depgam epawoan $Z0SAdSD
00¥L9'CLS 00'9SP'ES 00'882$ 00'000'G1$ dNOHOMHOM - SIenuass3 depygam BIpawoan MPZ0SAdSH
05'E0V'ES 00'+98% 00'2.$ 00'0GL'ES 841 - S[enuassy denaap BIpaoan H41YZ0SASD
00°209'9% 00'822'L$ 00'vP 13 00'005'.$ 3NO - Sienuass3 depasm elpawoan 20SAdSD
V/IN 00°2EP$ do'9e$ V/N g41 2100-9| 18AIBS 10} MOT 84LrL0SASD
V/N 00'98% 002.% VIN 3I02-9| JBAIBS 4O} MO PLOSADSH
V/IN 00'¥8E$ 00'2c% v/N 841 8100-g| 8BS 10} MD3T 8d4.1EL0SAdSD
V/N 00'95.% 00'€9% v/N 8100-g1 Jonag 10} O3 ELOSASHD
VIN 00 #2E$ 00°'22% ViIN g1 2102-8 J8AIRS 10} MO g4.121L0SAdSH
V/IN 00°'099% 00°'55% ViN 8102-8 Jan8eg 10} MOT ZLOSAdSD
VIN 00'9.2% 00°'€Z$ V/N g1 3100-p 1aABS 1oy O3 84.L11L0SADSD
VIN 00" 0¥S$ 00'St$ V/IN 9J02-7 JaAaS 10§ MO LLOSADSD
00'980°+$ 00'¥¥0'L$ 00°28% 00'005'v$ N Jebeuey Buiddeyy eipaposn 01L0SAdSD
00'vEE'9$ 00'9e5'1$ 00821$ 00'000'L$ N Jabeuepy voneuodsuely BIPSN0ID) 600SAdSY |
00°'6¥0'6% 00'961'2% 00'€81% 00°000'01$ N |BUDISSBJ0Id BIPAN0AL) LOOSADSO _
00'925'v$ 00b0L LS 00'26% 00'000'G$ "IN abeueapy BIpaNO8D) 90OSAJSD |
| 00'€92'2% 00'255% 00'9v$ 00'005'2% N Sienuass3 e|payoan G00SAdSH

00'1£2'9€8

00'v80'6%

00°4S.8

00°000'0¢$

OM - swnuny sabeuep mojJHIoM

MPOOSAdSD

(papn|ou)

Ajuenem syjuow g/m  INW Ajyiuow INW

|
|
Alyjuop !

aoud s uonduasag J3quinN Jed

1S1] 4O JUNOJSIP %S}1) jenuuy
83ld Td3




uawaaiby asuad 2IEMYOS JBISBW 0] G# IUBWPUBWY-S LOZIdY-EE6 1 b-5 1 -uoneiodion ydeiBia)

gt jo 6 ebeg
00'64L'6E% 00'96¥'8% 00'80.% 00'00€'vv'$ suoday Aempeoy ydeibiaiut GSOLANI _ﬁ
00'205'211$ 00'800'G2$ 00'v80'2$ 00°000'521$ Jauueld sinoy ydeibiaiu vSOLaNI |
00°200'S+$ 00'800'01$ 00" vE8% 00°000'05%$ 186euEW WaIsAg ydeibiayu) 2S0LaN) |
00'205'2LI$ 00°800'52$ 00'¥80'2$ 00°000'G21L$ 1abeuew uonouisay ydeibiaiu LSOLANI
(dB 0001) a1qBINgUISIPaY
00'vel'8r$ 00'96%'SS 00°85v% 00°000°65$ MU Janag GA YAS 0002934 MO3 HGEE0SASH _
(dB oo1) aigeinquisipay m
00°281'288 00'8v2'v$ 00'vSES 00°005'2¥$ MY 18n8S GA $AS 000293dl MO3 4SS0SAdSD |
(d6 01) sigewnquisipay _
00'929'0€% 00'+0S'ES 00'262% 00°000'SES MH 18M38 6A ¥AS 000293dr MO3 VSSO0SAdSD |
{d6 1) aigenquisipay
00°052'92% 00'000'E$ 00'052$ 00°000°0E$ MU 18088 GA XAS 000293dI MO3 SSOSAdSD
ajgeinguisipay
| 00't28'12% 00'96+'2$ 00'802% 00°000°'62$ OH 18na$ SA MAS 0002934 MO S0SAdSD
00'529'2$ 00°00€$ 00'52$ 00°000°E$ 19SN-pu3 QH JaABS SA YAS 0002934 MO3 £S0SAdSD
(d6 0001) aigeInguistpay
00°062'92% 00'000'c$ 00'052$ 00°000°'0€3 MH dopisaq 6A HAS 000293dr MO3 9ZS0SAISH
(dB 001) aigenquisipay
| 00'ELE'SLE 00252'4$ 00'9v1$ 00005°Z1$ My dopisad Ga HAS 000293drr MO3 4250SAdSD
L (dB 01) aigenquisipay
00°6v2'8% 00'966$ 00'€8% 00°000°01$ My donisaq sA MAS 000293drr MO3 VZ50SAdSD
{d6 1) aigeinquisipay
00'92E'v$ 00'v05% 00'2v$ 00'000'S$ MY dopiseQ GA ¥AS 0002934 MO Z50SAdSD
00'v19'E1S 00'95+'c$ 00'882% 00°000'G1$ dNOYOINHOM - 1aS [enedsoan) ydeibiai) MBZOSAdSD
| 05'E0Y'ES 00'¥98% 00'2.$ 00°0S.'€$ 841 - 10S [enedsoan ydeibiaju) 8:11820SAdSH
00°208'9$ 00'822°1$ 00'v¥ 18 00°005'2$ 3NO - 1aS Ienedsoan) ydesbiay) 820SAdSH
g4l - duosqng
+E£5°6210% 00'0% 00°0% 00+ 19'v$ - dNOHDNHOM - [euod (enedsoan) ydeibiajy) LNSMLZOSAISD
00V I9'EL$ 00°9SH'E$ 00'882% 00°000'S1$ dNOHONHOM - [exod jenedsoss) ydeibisiu) MLZOSADSYH

_
_

0S'E0V'ES

00'+98%

00'cL$

00°054'ES

g4l - [euod [enedsoan) ydeibiau)

H4.LL205AdSO

(papnjouy

Aueuem syjuow g/m  INW Aiuo 1NN

[enuuy Ayuow uondusasag

aaud 1S 13qWINN Med

1S1] O JUNOJSIP %51)
aaud 1d3




wawaafy asuad aIemyos JBISEW O} ¥ UBLLPUBLIY-G | 0ZidY-EEE | b-S L |-uoneiodion ydeiBiaju;

21 Jo o1 abey

«0005.% VN VIN 00'05.% 858017 [Buclippy - DD uonip3 aseg 3N Y-vv8o6Xars _
»00'005'c$ V/N /N 00°005'2$ 00 Z3-18qeT Joj adepalul| S|5) 0id BIPaNoaY) v-vvoa.zexars |
+00005°'2$ VIN VIN 00°00S'cs 00 Z3-12qe7 Jof adepu8iu| SO LONEIS0IIN v-vyvs.iexXars
»00005°'1$ VIN V/IN 00'00S'L$ 1E85 [BUOIIPPY - DD UONEISOIIIN 1O} Np3-|ogen X-YvrisXars
00006} % VIN V/N 0000613 D0 UONEBISOJDIN JOf Up3-jBqeT V-YVriBXSIrS
128
«00°005'1$ VIN V/N 00°005°1L$ [BUOIIPPY - O 0id BIp2NO03Y) Jo} :um_-_mnmm X-YVELSXars
»00°006'L$ VN V/N 00'006'1L$ 0 0id BIPIOIL) J0J IPF-18qET V-YVELEXErS
«00°005'21$ VIN ¥IN 00°00S'2c+$ 1835 |BUCIUPPRY - OO UONBISOLOLN JO} Z3-{ageT] X-vvZ.iaxXdars
»00'006'61% VN vIN 00°006'61$ 0D UONEISDIDIW 10§ ZT-1eqe v-vvelgxars
«0000S'2I$ VIN VIN 0000S'21$ 1BaG [BUONIPPY - DO 0id BIPSNOSY) 10} Z73-18qeT] X-yviigxXars
«»00'006'61% VN V/N 00'006'6+% 00 0id BIPaNOSD) Jo} Z3-|2qeT] Y-V LLi8XErs
G1'2v9'cs 00°099% 00'55% 00'516°2% 00 D Svuf QOtLELAS
00266013 00'891'E$ 00'#92% 00'000'2LS TIN Q9 aJeygelsa | c1600.L4S
00'885°1L6$ 00'25€'92% 00'961'2S 00000'001$ psuwiun - VD - TIN Jealag adeygriiel  TINNTVYIS2ZL0014S
00°091°6% 000r9'cs 00°02c$ 00°000'0L% N J8ABg aleySelia | S2.00145
00'85¢% 002ZELS 00'L1S 00'005% Q0 Jeisey aleygess | ¥210014S
ViIN 00'80v$ 00'vES ViIN LNW - dwo? - 1N uonos|jog aimeay D90£0014S
05663 00°80v% 00'tES 00°050°1$ 94N TIN uooa||od ainjea 8-90£001dS
0SS’ 13 00'822$ 0061% 00°052°L$ N uonas|e) aineay 90£00.14S
VN 00'095'1$ 00°0ELS VIN LNW - TN Aeidsiq oa.ielg 0E00.L4S
VIN 00'255% 00°9v% v/N LNW - dwo) - IN 161 answwesboljoyd J00£0014S
00'ELFLS 00°'255% 00°9+% 00'00S'L% 94N N 16| ouswweiboloyd g-00£0014S
00'€92'2$ 00’2558 00'9r$ 00°00S'2$ 7N 16y outawiwesBoloyd 00£0014S
| 00'221'S$ 00'80€°L$ 00'601% 00'00.'6$ G - apung [I8lu| gam PUB wald u3 f[gosng M@M 1SS01LANGS

(papn)ouy
Alueliem syyuow g/m

1S1] }0 JUNOISIP %G}1)
33ld "1d3

INW Alyuoly
|enuuy

INW

Alquopy

adud st

uondinsag

Jaguinpy ued



Wwawaalby asuadi a1IemMyos JB)SE O} G# JuaWpuawWy-G L oZidy-666 L b-S L I-uoneiodior) ydeiBisiu

ZL o 1y abed

B1QBJUNOISIP 10N ]

“J2INjoeINUEL WoJ) 98NP awod o} adueuajuiew juanbasqng -papnjour sousuaiuewW JeaA 1SIIH "JoNpold ALEd PIS.

uopdposqns [enuue ue uo paseq $1 291d paUNOISIa,

a|gejunoas|p jou ‘asino) Bujuies)+

ajqeayiddy uoN- v/N
00'088'2$ 00'80.% 00'65% 00'08L'E$ IN Q€ eIpapoan V-Yv9sSvAars
0StLe'Ls 00'v28'L$ 00°251% 00'056'L% N Jaysyand dep eipapwosg) VYV LI6AAINS
0S'E6E'E$ 00°'096% 00°08% 00'012'E$ N abew| eipayosn V-vV188AGI'S
00°06L'61$ 00089'v$ 00°06ES 00°002'L2$ AN 10} IN Jausiignd dew ydesBiau V-yYv0ZsAgars
09°'65p'c$ 00983 00'2.$ 00918'ES 00 Q€ epawosn Y-YvasvXdrs
i 00'209'L$ 00'8r8' 1% 00'vSIS 00°'00¥'8% 00 0.d abew| elpaNoaD) Y-YvrsvXars
00'6+9'0% 00'094°2% 00'0B1S 00°0pS'6$ 090 J4aysi|gnd dep elpapoan V-YYLL6XEIS
»00'005'9% Vv/IN V/N 0000S'9% 090 (Z3-18qe 0 uoisualxa) Jnojucd-jage") V-YV0L6XElrS
»00002'€$ v/N V/N 00'002'e$ asuaol [BUOIIPPY - DD uowp3 SPeIO JN V-vYrLeXars
»00'006'2$ VIN V/N 00'006°c$ asuaoy [euolippy - JJ uonip3 ydeiBiajy W4 V-YVZLEXEArs

(papnioul

Ajuenem syjow g/m  INW Aluiuop LNW adld 151 uonduasaqg 13quinN Hed

1S1{ 40 WUNOJSIP %S} [enuuy Alyuopw
a21d “1d3



Current Hourly Rate New Hourly Rate

Program Manager $218.00 $218.00
Project Manager $173.00 $173.00
Data Specialist $218.00 $225.00
System Architect $218.00 $218.00
Industry Consultant $173.00 $173.00
Lead Developer $173.00 $173.00
Developer $125.00 $125.00
Jr. Developer $115.00 $110.00
Tech Lead Implementer $173.00 $173.00
Implementer $115.00 $121.33
Data Implementation / DBA $125.00 $135.00
Training Specialist $125.00 $110.00
Technical Writer $109.00 $109.00
Tester $109.00 $95.00
Support Lead $125.00 $125.00
Support implementer $109.00 $109.00
Sr, Help Desk Agent $75.00 $75.00
Help Desk Agent $55.00 $55.00
System Administrator $125.00 $125.00

Page 12 of 12

Intergraph Corporation-ITS-41933-Apr2015-Amendment #5 to Master Software License Agreement



